Current Research (2020) Newfoundland and Labrador Department of Natural Resources
Geological Survey, Report 201, pages 7186
SURFICIAL GEOLOGICAL SURVEY IN SUPPORT OF MINERAL
EXPLORATION, GREAT NORTHERN PENINSULA:
PRELIMINARY RESULTS FROM THE ST. JULIEN’S MAP AREA
S. Hashmi
Terrain Sciences and Geoscience Data Management Section
ABSTRACT

02M/04/190046 46 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 579078.2945 5657187.533 21 NAD 27 43.05821 striations high
02M/04/190046 46 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 579078.2945 5657187.533 21 NAD 27 43.05821 striations and grooves high
02M/04/190051 51 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 574549.7728 5660558.755 21 NAD 27 95.60868 grooves high
02M/04/190051 51 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 574549.7728 5660558.755 21 NAD 27 95.60868 Roche Moutonnee high
02M/04/190054 54 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 570497.4765 5664184.467 21 NAD 27 78.5537 Roche Moutonnee high
02M/04/190060 60 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 570628.3799 5653558.793 21 NAD 27 126.25284 striations, grooves, rattails medium
02M/04/190060 60 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 570628.3799 5653558.793 21 NAD 27 126.25284 striations and grooves medium
02M/04/190061 61 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 570264.5685 5653579.965 21 NAD 27 130.5569 striations and grooves high
02M/04/190061 61 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 570264.5685 5653579.965 21 NAD 27 130.5569 striations and grooves high
02M/04/190094 94 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 582920.8848 5656632.058 21 NAD 27 20.91516 striations and grooves high
02M/04/190094 94 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 582920.8848 5656632.058 21 NAD 27 20.91516 striations and grooves medium
02M/04/190094 94 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 582920.8848 5656632.058 21 NAD 27 20.91516 striations high
02M/04/190095 95 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 582986.5229 5656582.505 21 NAD 27 23.51442 striations and grooves medium
02M/04/190095 95 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 582986.5229 5656582.505 21 NAD 27 23.51442 striations and grooves medium
02M/04/190095 95 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 582986.5229 5656582.505 21 NAD 27 23.51442 striations and grooves medium
02M/04/190120 120 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 578441.4399 5670380.281 21 NAD 27 71.46452 striations and grooves high
02M/04/190160 160 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 575352.6375 5665740.564 21 NAD 27 56.09939 striations and grooves high
02M/04/190169 169 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 577003.7607 5659473.702 21 NAD 27 81.8813 striations high
02M/04/190197 197 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 583736.35 5664288.924 21 NAD 27 134.20555 rock ridge high
02M/04/190197 197 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 583736.35 5664288.924 21 NAD 27 134.20555 striations and grooves high
02M/04/190198 198 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 583515.0649 5663993.348 21 NAD 27 124.00805 striations and grooves high
02M/04/190251 251 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 574920.6177 5660455.691 21 NAD 27 97.70454 striations and grooves high
02L/13/190261 261 02L/13 2019 Sarah Hashmi 578132.7691 5649542.893 21 NAD 27 154.96919 striations and grooves high
02L/13/190262 262 02L/13 2019 Sarah Hashmi 578041.7796 5649742.65 21 NAD 27 146.6702 striations and grooves high
02L/13/190263 263 02L/13 2019 Sarah Hashmi 577124.4348 5650117.608 21 NAD 27 137.08045 striations and grooves high
02M/04/190271 271 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 576761.6937 5651063.171 21 NAD 27 133.88446 striations and grooves medium
02M/04/190277 277 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 575987.2575 5651786.17 21 NAD 27 123.69308 striations and grooves medium
02M/04/190278 278 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 575970.5953 5651893.441 21 NAD 27 127.19326 striations and grooves medium
02M/04/190279 279 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 579583.6572 5655020.091 21 NAD 27 125.25266 striations and grooves high
02M/04/190281 281 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 579120.5321 5654631.094 21 NAD 27 125.65787 striations and grooves high
02M/04/190289 289 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 577501.3638 5653021.941 21 NAD 27 120.27608 striations and grooves high
02M/04/190289 289 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 577501.3638 5653021.941 21 NAD 27 120.27608 rock ridge high
02M/04/190290 290 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 576801.2779 5652640.176 21 NAD 27 125.88394 striations and grooves high
02M/04/190291 291 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 576562.018 5652580.64 21 NAD 27 133.18662 striations and grooves high
02M/04/190409 409 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 579916.0484 5656850.826 21 NAD 27 59.64884 striations (finer) high
02M/04/190409 409 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 579916.0484 5656850.826 21 NAD 27 59.64884 striations and grooves high
02M/04/190410 410 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 579786.9703 5656880.342 21 NAD 27 47.25028 rock ridge high
02M/04/190410 410 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 579786.9703 5656880.342 21 NAD 27 47.25028 striations and grooves high
02M/04/190420 420 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 587786.663 5662085.627 21 NAD 27 39.96017 rock ridge high
02M/04/190421 421 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 587247.3261 5661404.434 21 NAD 27 41.66628 striations and grooves high
02M/04/190426 426 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 585462.1935 5660907.889 21 NAD 27 75.28637 rock ridge medium
02M/04/190437 437 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 583212.3466 5659253.593 21 NAD 27 104.81174 rock ridge high
02M/04/190442 442 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 580328.5282 5656567.118 21 NAD 27 47.54423 striations and grooves high
02M/04/190444 444 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 579935.6712 5656685.217 21 NAD 27 55.54863 striations and grooves medium
02M/04/190445 445 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 582893.1157 5659128.878 21 NAD 27 103.41533 rock ridge high
02M/04/190446 446 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 582821.2327 5659103.993 21 NAD 27 106.81614 rock ridge high
02M/04/190448 448 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 581560.447 5656917.539 21 NAD 27 45.4304 striations and grooves high
02M/04/190448 448 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 581560.447 5656917.539 21 NAD 27 45.4304 rock ridge high
02M/04/190449 449 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 581586.6825 5657038.821 21 NAD 27 49.9301 striations and grooves high
02M/04/190450 450 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 581581.6478 5657054.313 21 NAD 27 50.83016 striations and grooves medium
02M/04/190451 451 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 581554.4047 5657085.397 21 NAD 27 55.53046 striations and grooves medium
02M/04/190451 451 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 581554.4047 5657085.397 21 NAD 27 55.53046 stoss and lee medium
02M/04/190452 452 02M/04 2019 Sarah Hashmi 581522.3701 5657072.285 21 NAD 27 60.03082 stoss and lee high
S. HASHMI
(02M/04/190197), many striations and grooves having this
orientation were observed in the protected side slope face
(i.e., protected from later glacial movement to the south